ISSUE OF UP TO 61,11,111* FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF Rs.10.00/- (RUPEE TEN ONLY) (EQUITY SHARES') EACH 

AT A PRICE OF Rs.80.00/- (RUPEES EIGHTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF Rs.70.00/- (RUPEES SEVENTY ONLY) 

PER EQUITY SHARE] ("1SSUE PRICE') [RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UF TO Rs.48,88,88,880 (RUPEES FORTY EIGHT 

CRORE EIGHTY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY OMLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE 

SHAREHOLDERS OF INDIAN EMULSIFIERS LIMITED ('COMPANY' OR 'ISSUER') IN THE RATIO OF 1 RIGHTS SHARES FOR EVERY 2 EQUITY 

SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2025 (ISSUE').

[...]

In accardance with the Letter of Offer and based on the basis of alotment being finalized on Monday, November 24, 2025, in consultation with the lssuer Company, the Registrar, NSE 
Emerge, Designated Stock Exchanges for the Issue, the Company has on Monday, Novernber 24, 2025 aliotted &1,11,000 (Sixty One Lakh Eleven Thousand Only] Fully paid-up 

Rights Shares to the successful applicants . We herety confirm that all the vaid applcaticns considered for Alotment, 

The dispatch of Alltment Advice curm Refund Intemation to the imvestors, as applicable, will be complated on or before November 24, 2025.